UEL and UELC Steady-Burning and Flashing Elevated Approach
Light
Spare Parts
SP_3031, Rev. C, 2022/10/05
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.0  Parts
Ordering Code2
Lamp Power
2 = 45 W (ICAO stop bar)
4 = 100 W (runway end)
5 = 150 W (other applications) 1
9 = 120 W (flashing light)
Beam Color
C = White
G = Green
R = Red
For Mounting On
0 = Ground (with secondary cable)
2 = Pole or mast (no cable)
Finish (Aluminum)
Y = Aviation yellow
Low Intensity Top Light
0 = Without
Lock
0 = No lock
1 = Vandal proof lack for optical cart
Special requirements
00 = None
Version
1
Accessories
Adjustment tools (vertical and horizontal)
With clinometer using electronic sensors                     1570.05.400
With clinometer using spirit level                                  1570.05.410
Note
1     Extension cables, conduits, connector kits, breakable
    couplings, frangible masts, (needs to be ordered
    separately). For assistance, please contact
    ADB Safegate sales.
2     Complete, delete or modify as necessary.
1UE  X X X X X X X X 1
Elevated Flasher Aiming Device
This aiming device is used to adjust the vertical elevation of the elevated flash head. For elevated flashing fixture, the aiming
device is available either as an electronic or as a simple mechanical (bubble level) based unit. Both aiming devices are
accurate to within ±0.5°.
Aiming Device Ordering Code
Remote Digital Aiming Device1
Bubble Level Aiming Device2
Notes
1 For inaccessible fixture mounting heights up to 33 ft (10 m).
2 For fixture mounting heights accessible from the ground, a ladder or a
bucket truck.
1570.05.410
1570.05.400
SP_3031, Rev. C, 2022/10/05 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Aluminum UEL
Used in Canadian and other harsh environments.
Ordering Code
Direction
1 = Elevated Incandescent
Lamp Power
100 = 100W (Runway End)
150 = 150W (Approach centerline & crossbar,
 side row, threshold & threshold wing bar)
XXX = No lamp
WS = MOD for WS Tower only
Color
C = White
G = Green
R = Red
Special Option
LL = Extra long cord 0.75M (29.5”)
Accessories
Adjustment tools (vertical and horizontal)
With clinometer using electronic sensors                   1570.05.400
With clinometer using spirit level                                1570.05.410
Note
· Extension cables, conduits, connector kits,
breakable couplings, and frangible masts,
need to be ordered separately.
For assistance, please contact ADB SAFEGATE.
· To order a Standard Digital Aiming Device
for use on readily accessible fixture mounting
heights, use Part No. 080604.
1 Other applications include approach, threshold,
and threshold wing bar.
UELC - 1 - X X X - X - X X
2.1 Assemblies and Exploded Views Overview
It is recommended to create a sufficiently large stock of spare parts to maintain the fittings. It will mainly consist of
consumables like lamps, gaskets, etc. Other components that may need replacement, such as front glasses, hardware and
sub-assemblies should be stocked in smaller quantities. The stock should also contain some optical cartridges and complete
fittings of each type.
Adjustment tools (elevation and azimuth) With electronic clinometer 1570.05.400 Without electronic clinometer 1570.05.410
Note
Extension cables, conduits, connector kits, frangible couplings and, frangible masts, that need to be ordered
separately. For assistance, please contact ADB.
UEL and UELC Steady-Burning and Flashing Elevated Approach Light
Parts
4
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.1.1 Exploded views
The illustration below shows the exploded view of the UEL-1-150.
Figure 10: UEL-1-150 Exploded View
The illustration below shows the exploded views of the UEL–1-120.
Figure 11: UEL–1-120 Exploded View
SP_3031, Rev. C, 2022/10/05 5
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
In the table below you will find all parts of the UEL-1-150 and UEL-1-120 lights.
Table 1: Parts List
References related to exploded view UEL White UEL Red UEL Green UEL flash
Complete fitting (with or without L.I. top light) (*) (*) (*) (*)
1 Optical front cartridge assy. (aviation yellow)
Optical front cartridge for: 4072.00.920 4072.00.971 4072.00.980
Appr.side rows 4072.00.951
Runway end 4072.04.941
Suppl stop bars 4072.04.951
1a Lens / reflector seal 4071.95.943 4071.95.943 4071.95.943 4071.95.943
1b Front glass or lens 1408.21.201 1408.20.220 1408.20.230
Approach (150W) 1408.20.211
End (100W) 1408.20.240
Suppl. Stop bar (45W) 1408.20.250
1c Reflector 4071.99.450 4071.99.450 4071.99.450 4071.98.151
1d Front cartridge gasket 4071.95.953 4071.95.953 4071.95.953 4071.95.953
2 Lamp PK30D
Halogen 45W-6.6A 2990.48.330
Halogen 100W-6.6A 2990.48.325